Penn St. Harrisburg (9-6,4-1 NEAC) -vs- Penn St.-Abington (7-8,2-4 NEAC)

01/22/20 at Athletics Building, Jenkintown, PA

Date: 01/22/20 Score By Period

Time: 6:00 pm

Attendance: 215 -
Site: Athletics Building, Jenkintown, PA Penn St.-Abington

1 2 Total
Penn St. Harrisburg 28 52 80
32 32 64

Referees: Jamie Fortune, Daniel Hargrove, Sean Sheppard

Penn St. Harrisburg 80

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Baylor-Carroll,Donyae * 40 7-15 4-11 0-0 3-2 5 2 5 1 0 0 18
11  Curry,Nate * 28 7-13 2-8 1-2 0-1 1 4 2 3 0 0 17
22 Daniels,Dylan * 35 6-11 0-1 1-1 3-8 11 2 1 1 8 3 13
05 Scott Il1l,Zegary * 39 4-10 1-2 3-4 2-2 4 0 3 0 0 2 12
03 Haynes,Chris * 19 3-8 3-7 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 1 0 1 9
12 Rodriguez,Pedro 27 2-8 1-4 3-4 3-1 4 2 3 1 1 3 8
13 Martin,Josh 4 1-2 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
10 Asalu,Clinton 5 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
23  Faulconer,Charles 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
T™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-4 7 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 30-68 11-34 9-14 15-19 34 13 15 7 9 9 80
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-34 35.29 % 4-17 23.53 % 0-1 0.00 %
Second Half 18-34 52.94 % 7-17 41.18 % 9-13 69.23 %
Total 30-68 44.1 % 11-34 324 % 9-14 64.3 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 29 Bench Points: 11 Largest Lead: 0 O
Penn St.-Abington 64
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Ghee,Pernell * 33 8-16 1-3 5-6 2-4 6 4 0 4 0 0 22
33 Olsen,Bobby * 30 5-9 2-3 2-2 2-4 6 3 2 1 0 0 14
11 Fasce,Lexuus * 34 3-12 2-7 3-3 3-3 6 4 3 2 1 2 11
30 Kennon,lsaac * 31 2-6 0-2 0-0 2-5 7 1 3 1 0 0 4
05 Ryan,John * 22 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 5 0 0 4
20 Hill,Amir 17 2-7 1-4 2-2 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 1 7
22  Thompson,Rodeo 8 0-1 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 0 0 2 [¢] 0 2
04 Randolph Il1,Brian 17 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 2 0 0 0
15  Podolski,Alex 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
24  Odumosu,Jomiloju 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
21 Davis,Mark 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 22-56 6-20 14-15 15-27 42 17 9 19 1 3 64
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-30 36.67 % 2-10 20.00 % 8-9 88.89 %
Second Half 11-26 42.31 % 4-10 40.00 % 6-6 100.00 %
Total 22-56 39.3 % 6-20 30.0 % 14-15 93.3 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 8

Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 6 Bench Points: 9 Largest Lead: 0 O



VISITORS: Penn St. Harrisburg

First Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Penn St.-Abington

MISS 3PTR by CURRY,NATE

MISS 3PTR by BAYLOR-CARROLL,DONYA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TURNOVER by DANIELS,DYLAN

REBOUND DEF by BAYLOR-CARROLL,DONYA
MISS 3PTR by CURRY,NATE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM

BLOCK by DANIELS,DYLAN

REBOUND DEF by DANIELS,DYLAN

MISS LAYUP by SCOTT I11,ZEGARY(in the paint)

FOUL by CURRY,NATE

MISS 3PTR by HAYNES,CHRIS
REBOUND OFF by BAYLOR-CARROLL,DONYA

MISS JUMPER by BAYLOR-CARROLL,DONYA(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by DANIELS,DYLAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BAYLOR-CARROLL,DONYA

GOOD LAYUP by BAYLOR-CARROLL,DONYA(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by HAYNES,CHRIS
ASSIST by SCOTT I, ZEGARY

FOUL by CURRY,NATE
SUB OUT by CURRY,NATE
SUB IN by RODRIGUEZ,PEDRO

TURNOVER by RODRIGUEZ,PEDRO

BLOCK by DANIELS,DYLAN

GOOD LAYUP by DANIELS,DYLAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by BAYLOR-CARROLL,DONYA

MISS LAYUP by DANIELS,DYLAN(in the paint)

BLOCK by DANIELS,DYLAN

REBOUND DEF by DANIELS,DYLAN
MISS 3PTR by BAYLOR-CARROLL,DONYA

19:41
19:35
19:14
18:57
18:37
18:37
18:25

18:16

18:02

18:02
17:48

17:38
17:27
17:27
17:27
17:06

17:00
16:55
16:49
16:33
16:27
16:12
15:48
15:48
15:48
15:48
15:48
15:39
15:22
15:22
15:10
15:10
14:45
14:33
14:14
14:01
14:01

13:53

13:42

0-2

0-3
0-4

2-4

2-6

5-6

5-8

5-9

7-9

7-12

H2

H3
H 4

H2

H4

H1

H3

H4

H2

H5

FOUL by FASCE,LEXUUS
REBOUND DEF by GHEE,PERNELL
MISS JUMPER by FASCE,LEXUUS(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by GHEE,PERNELL
GOOD LAYUP by RYAN,JOHN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by OLSEN,BOBBY

REBOUND DEF by FASCE,LEXUUS
MISS LAYUP by FASCE,LEXUUS(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by FASCE,LEXUUS

REBOUND DEF by OLSEN,BOBBY

GOOD FT by GHEE,PERNELL
GOOD FT by GHEE,PERNELL

MISS LAYUP by KENNON, ISAAC(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by KENNON, ISAAC
GOOD LAYUP by KENNON, ISAAC(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by FASCE,LEXUUS(in the paint)

GOOD FT by FASCE,LEXUUS
MISS LAYUP by OLSEN,BOBBY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL by RYAN,JOHN
TURNOVER by RYAN,JOHN

GOOD 3PTR by GHEE,PERNELL

ASSIST by OLSEN,BOBBY

REBOUND DEF by OLSEN,BOBBY
MISS LAYUP by RYAN,JOHN(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by KENNON, ISAAC
MISS LAYUP by RYAN,JOHN(in the paint)



TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by ASALU,CLINTON
SUB OUT by DANIELS,DYLAN
GOOD 3PTR by HAYNES,CHRIS
ASSIST by SCOTT IIl,ZEGARY

GOOD LAYUP by BAYLOR-CARROLL,DONYA(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by SCOTT I111,ZEGARY
ASSIST by RODRIGUEZ,PEDRO

STEAL by RODRIGUEZ,PEDRO
MISS JUMPER by RODRIGUEZ,PEDRO(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by SCOTT I11,ZEGARY
MISS 3PTR by HAYNES,CHRIS

MISS 3PTR by HAYNES,CHRIS

FOUL by BAYLOR-CARROLL,DONYA

SUB OUT by HAYNES,CHRIS
SUB OUT by ASALU,CLINTON
SUB IN by DANIELS,DYLAN

SUB IN by FAULCONER,CHARLES

MISS 3PTR by SCOTT I11,ZEGARY

MISS 3PTR by FAULCONER,CHARLES

REBOUND DEF by DANIELS,DYLAN
GOOD JUMPER by RODRIGUEZ,PEDRO(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by SCOTT I11,ZEGARY(in the paint)

SUB OUT by FAULCONER,CHARLES
SUB IN by MARTIN,JOSH
GOOD 3PTR by RODRIGUEZ,PEDRO

13:23 7-14
13:15
13:15
13:15
13:15
13:15
13:15
13:15
13:03 10-14
12:31
12:31
12:31
12:11
11:44
11:26

12-14

15-14
11:10
11:10
11:03

10:58

10:52
10:30

15-16

10:20
10:17
10:17
10:17
10:17
10:17
10:17
10:17
10:17
10:17
10:17
10:17
09:57

15-17

15-18

09:33
09:12

09:01
08:41
08:19
08:02

17-18
17-20

07:37
07:37
07:29
07:29
07:29
07:29
07:29
07:29
07:29
07:29
07:22 20-20

H7

H 4

H2

Vi

H1

H2

H3

H1
H3

REBOUND DEF by KENNON,ISAAC
GOOD JUMPER by GHEE,PERNELL

SUB OUT by RYAN,JOHN

SUB OUT by FASCE,LEXUUS
SUB IN by RANDOLPH I111,BRIAN
SUB IN by HILL,AMIR

TURNOVER by TEAM
SUB OUT by OLSEN,BOBBY
SUB IN by THOMPSON,RODEO

TURNOVER by THOMPSON,RODEO

TURNOVER by GHEE,PERNELL

REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,RODEO
GOOD LAYUP by GHEE,PERNELL (fastbreak)(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GHEE,PERNELL
MISS LAYUP by GHEE,PERNELL(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,RODEO

GOOD FT by THOMPSON,RODEO
SUB OUT by GHEE,PERNELL
SUB OUT by KENNON,ISAAC
SUB IN by RYAN,JOHN

SUB IN by FASCE,LEXUUS

GOOD FT by THOMPSON,RODEO

REBOUND DEF by RYAN,JOHN
TURNOVER by THOMPSON,RODEO

REBOUND DEF by HILL,AMIR
MISS 3PTR by HILL,AMIR

GOOD LAYUP by HILL,AMIR(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,RODEO
FOUL by RYAN,JOHN

TURNOVER by RYAN,JOHN

SUB OUT by RYAN,JOHN

SUB OUT by HILL,AMIR

SUB OUT by THOMPSON,RODEO

SUB IN by GHEE,PERNELL

SUB IN by PODOLSKI,ALEX

SUB IN by OLSEN,BOBBY



ASSIST by BAYLOR-CARROLL,DONYA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by RODRIGUEZ,PEDRO
REBOUND OFF by DANIELS,DYLAN
MISS LAYUP by MARTIN,JOSH(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by DANIELS,DYLAN
ASSIST by MARTIN,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by SCOTT 111,ZEGARY
MISS 3PTR by RODRIGUEZ,PEDRO
REBOUND OFF by BAYLOR-CARROLL,DONYA

SUB OUT by SCOTT IIl1,ZEGARY
SUB OUT by MARTIN,JOSH
SUB IN by HAYNES,CHRIS

SUB IN by CURRY,NATE

MISS 3PTR by CURRY,NATE

BLOCK by DANIELS,DYLAN

FOUL by RODRIGUEZ,PEDRO
SUB OUT by CURRY,NATE
SUB IN by MARTIN,JOSH

MISS JUMPER by RODRIGUEZ,PEDRO

BLOCK by DANIELS,DYLAN

SUB OUT by RODRIGUEZ,PEDRO

SUB OUT by MARTIN,JOSH

SUB IN by SCOTT I11,ZEGARY

SUB IN by CURRY,NATE

GOOD LAYUP by SCOTT 111,ZEGARY(in the paint)

BLOCK by DANIELS,DYLAN

REBOUND DEF by DANIELS,DYLAN

MISS LAYUP by SCOTT I11,ZEGARY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by HAYNES,CHRIS

SUB OUT by CURRY,NATE

SUB IN by MARTIN,JOSH

GOOD LAYUP by MARTIN,JOSH(in the paint)
MISS FT by MARTIN,JOSH

FOUL by DANIELS,DYLAN

SUB OUT by MARTIN,JOSH

20-22

22-22

22-24

24-24

26-24

H2

H2

V2

MISS 3PTR by FASCE,LEXUUS

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by PODOLSKI,ALEX
GOOD LAYUP by GHEE,PERNELL(in the paint)
ASSIST by OLSEN,BOBBY

MISS 3PTR by RANDOLPH I11,BRIAN

SUB OUT by RANDOLPH I11,BRIAN
SUB OUT by PODOLSKI,ALEX

SUB IN by HILL,AMIR

SUB IN by KENNON,ISAAC

REBOUND DEF by KENNON, ISAAC
MISS LAYUP by GHEE,PERNELL(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by HILL,AMIR
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TURNOVER by OLSEN,BOBBY

REBOUND DEF by GHEE,PERNELL
MISS LAYUP by GHEE,PERNELL(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by OLSEN,BOBBY
GOOD LAYUP by OLSEN,BOBBY(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by KENNON,ISAAC(in the paint)

FOUL by OLSEN,BOBBY

FOUL by OLSEN,BOBBY

REBOUND DEF by HILL,AMIR

MISS FT by GHEE,PERNELL
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



SUB IN by CURRY,NATE 02:44
02:44 26-25 V1 GOOD FT by GHEE,PERNELL

GOOD JUMPER by CURRY,NATE(in the paint) 02:23 28-25 V3
01:57 MISS 3PTR by GHEE,PERNELL
REBOUND DEF by HAYNES,CHRIS --
TURNOVER by HAYNES,CHRIS 01:53
01:53 STEAL by HILL,AMIR
FOUL by BAYLOR-CARROLL,DONYA 01:53

01:53 28-26 V2 GOOD FT by HILL,AMIR(fastbreak)
01:53 28-27 V1 GOOD FT by HILL,AMIR(fastbreak)

TURNOVER by BAYLOR-CARROLL,DONYA 01:44
01:34 28-29 H1 GOOD LAYUP by KENNON,ISAAC(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by DANIELS,DYLAN 01:07

-- REBOUND DEF by KENNON, ISAAC
00:40 28-32 H4 GOOD 3PTR by HILL,AMIR
-- ASSIST by FASCE,LEXUUS

TURNOVER by CURRY,NATE 00:21
SUB OUT by CURRY,NATE 00:21
SUB IN by RODRIGUEZ,PEDRO 00:21
00:05 MISS 3PTR by FASCE,LEXUUS
= REBOUND OFF by HILL,AMIR
00:01 MISS LAYUP by HILL,AMIR(in the paint)
BLOCK by RODRIGUEZ,PEDRO 00:01

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Penn St. Harrisburg Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Penn St.-Abington
20:00 SUB OUT by HILL,AMIR
20:00 SUB IN by RYAN,JOHN

SUB OUT by RODRIGUEZ,PEDRO 20:00

SUB IN by CURRY,NATE 20:00

GOOD 3PTR by HAYNES,CHRIS 19:45 31-32 H1

ASSIST by CURRY,NATE -
19:30 31-34 H3 GOOD LAYUP by GHEE,PERNELL(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BAYLOR-CARROLL,DONYA 19:13
- REBOUND DEF by KENNON,ISAAC

19:03 MISS 3PTR by KENNON,ISAAC
REBOUND DEF by DANIELS,DYLAN -
MISS LAYUP by SCOTT I11,ZEGARY(in the paint) 18:54
REBOUND OFF by DANIELS,DYLAN -
GOOD LAYUP by DANIELS,DYLAN(in the paint) 18:45 33-34 H1

18:34 TURNOVER by RYAN,JOHN
STEAL by HAYNES,CHRIS 18:34
GOOD LAYUP by SCOTT I11,ZEGARY (fastbreak)(in the
paint) 18:29 35-34 V1

18:07 35-36 H1 GOOD JUMPER by GHEE,PERNELL
MISS 3PTR by HAYNES,CHRIS 17:46

-- REBOUND DEF by FASCE,LEXUUS

17:33 MISS LAYUP by OLSEN,BOBBY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DANIELS,DYLAN --

17:26 FOUL by FASCE,LEXUUS
GOOD LAYUP by DANIELS,DYLAN(in the paint) 17:13 37-36 V1
ASSIST by BAYLOR-CARROLL,DONYA --

16:57 MISS 3PTR by KENNON,ISAAC
REBOUND DEF by SCOTT I11,ZEGARY --
MISS LAYUP by HAYNES,CHRIS(in the paint) 16:50
REBOUND OFF by DANIELS,DYLAN --
GOOD LAYUP by DANIELS,DYLAN(in the paint) 16:44 39-36 V3

16:22 MISS JUMPER by FASCE,LEXUUS

BLOCK by DANIELS,DYLAN 16:22



REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by CURRY,NATE
REBOUND OFF by SCOTT I11,ZEGARY
MISS JUMPER by DANIELS,DYLAN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by CURRY,NATE(in the paint)
ASSIST by BAYLOR-CARROLL,DONYA
FOUL by HAYNES,CHRIS

FOUL by HAYNES,CHRIS

SUB OUT by HAYNES,CHRIS
SUB IN by RODRIGUEZ,PEDRO

GOOD LAYUP by SCOTT I11,ZEGARY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CURRY,NATE
GOOD 3PTR by BAYLOR-CARROLL,DONYA

SUB OUT by DANIELS,DYLAN
SUB IN by ASALU,CLINTON

FOUL by RODRIGUEZ,PEDRO

GOOD JUMPER by CURRY,NATE
ASSIST by BAYLOR-CARROLL,DONYA

MISS 3PTR by BAYLOR-CARROLL,DONYA

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD FT by ASALU,CLINTON

MISS FT by ASALU,CLINTON

REBOUND OFF by RODRIGUEZ,PEDRO
MISS LAYUP by RODRIGUEZ,PEDRO(in the paint)

FOUL by ASALU,CLINTON

MISS 3PTR by BAYLOR-CARROLL,DONYA
REBOUND OFF by RODRIGUEZ,PEDRO

SUB OUT by ASALU,CLINTON
SUB IN by DANIELS,DYLAN
GOOD JUMPER by BAYLOR-CARROLL,DONYA

16:14
16:11
16:11
16:11
16:11
15:50

15:41
15:20
15:03
14:42
14:33
14:33
14:33
14:33
14:33
14:10
13:55
13:45
13:34
13:28
13:28
13:28
13:28
13:19
13:10
13:10
13:10
13:05

12:48
12:27
12:27
12:16
12:04
12:04
12:04
12:04
12:04
12:01
12:01
11:59
11:59
11:59
11:35
11:28
11:23
11:23
11:23

11:06 51-41 V10

10:46

41-36

41-37

41-38
43-38

46-38

46-41

48-41

49-41

51-44

V5

V 4

V3
V5

V 8

V5

V7

V 8

V7

REBOUND OFF by FASCE,LEXUUS
MISS 3PTR by FASCE,LEXUUS

SUB OUT by FASCE,LEXUUS
SUB OUT by OLSEN,BOBBY

SUB IN by HILL,AMIR
SUB IN by THOMPSON,RODEO

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TURNOVER by HILL,AMIR

GOOD FT by GHEE,PERNELL (fastbreak)

GOOD FT by GHEE,PERNELL (fastbreak)

MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,RODEO(in the paint)

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by THOMPSON,RODEO
SUB IN by OLSEN,BOBBY

MISS 3PTR by GHEE,PERNELL
REBOUND OFF by FASCE,LEXUUS
SUB OUT by KENNON,ISAAC

SUB IN by FASCE,LEXUUS

GOOD 3PTR by OLSEN,BOBBY

ASSIST by FASCE,LEXUUS

FOUL by GHEE,PERNELL

TURNOVER by GHEE,PERNELL

FOUL by GHEE,PERNELL

SUB OUT by GHEE,PERNELL
SUB IN by RANDOLPH 111,BRIAN

BLOCK by FASCE,LEXUUS
REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by HILL,AMIR
SUB IN by PODOLSKI,ALEX
TURNOVER by RANDOLPH I111,BRIAN

FOUL by PODOLSKI,ALEX

GOOD 3PTR by FASCE,LEXUUS



-- ASSIST by RANDOLPH I11,BRIAN
MISS 3PTR by CURRY,NATE 10:22
-- REBOUND DEF by OLSEN,BOBBY
10:07 51-47 V4 GOOD 3PTR by OLSEN,BOBBY
-- ASSIST by FASCE,LEXUUS

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 10:00
10:00 SUB OUT by RYAN,JOHN
10:00 SUB OUT by PODOLSKI,ALEX
10:00 SUB IN by GHEE,PERNELL
10:00 SUB IN by KENNON,ISAAC
09:35 FOUL by GHEE,PERNELL
GOOD 3PTR by BAYLOR-CARROLL,DONYA 09:11 54-47 V7

ASSIST by RODRIGUEZ,PEDRO --
08:58 54-49 V5 GOOD LAYUP by OLSEN,BOBBY(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by RODRIGUEZ,PEDRO 08:40
-- REBOUND DEF by RANDOLPH 111,BRIAN
08:27 TURNOVER by GHEE,PERNELL
STEAL by DANIELS,DYLAN 08:27
08:13 FOUL by GHEE,PERNELL
GOOD LAYUP by CURRY,NATE(in the paint) 08:07 56-49 V7

07:59 56-52 V4 GOOD 3PTR by FASCE,LEXUUS
-- ASSIST by KENNON,ISAAC

07:40 SUB OUT by GHEE,PERNELL
07:40 SUB OUT by OLSEN,BOBBY
07:40 SUB IN by RYAN,JOHN
07:40 SUB IN by ODUMOSU,JOMILOJU
GOOD 3PTR by BAYLOR-CARROLL,DONYA 07:37 59-52 V7
ASSIST by DANIELS,DYLAN --
07:23 TURNOVER by RYAN,JOHN
MISS 3PTR by BAYLOR-CARROLL,DONYA 07:02
-- REBOUND DEF by RYAN,JOHN
06:57 TURNOVER by KENNON,ISAAC
STEAL by RODRIGUEZ,PEDRO 06:57
GOOD 3PTR by BAYLOR-CARROLL,DONYA 06:48 62-52 V10
06:20 TURNOVER by RYAN,JOHN
STEAL by RODRIGUEZ,PEDRO 06:20
GOOD 3PTR by CURRY,NATE 06:11 65-52 V 13
ASSIST by RODRIGUEZ,PEDRO --
06:11 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
06:11 SUB IN by GHEE,PERNELL
06:11 SUB OUT by RYAN,JOHN

05:44 65-54 V11 GOOD LAYUP by GHEE,PERNELL(in the paint)
= ASSIST by KENNON, ISAAC
MISS LAYUP by SCOTT I11,ZEGARY(in the paint) 05:24
= REBOUND DEF by GHEE,PERNELL
05:18 MISS LAYUP by GHEE,PERNELL(in the paint)
= REBOUND OFF by ODUMOSU,JOMILOJU

FOUL by DANIELS,DYLAN 05:12
05:12 65-55 V 10 GOOD FT by FASCE,LEXUUS
05:12 SUB OUT by RANDOLPH I11,BRIAN
05:12 SUB IN by DAVIS,MARK

05:12 65-56 V9 GOOD FT by FASCE,LEXUUS
GOOD DUNK by DANIELS,DYLAN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 05:04 67-56 V 11
ASSIST by CURRY,NATE -

05:04 FOUL by ODUMOSU,JOMILOJU
GOOD FT by DANIELS,DYLAN(fastbreak) 05:04 68-56 V 12

05:04 SUB OUT by DAVIS,MARK

05:04 SUB IN by HILL,AMIR

05:04 SUB OUT by ODUMOSU,JOMILOJU

05:04 SUB IN by OLSEN,BOBBY

04:47 TURNOVER by GHEE,PERNELL

STEAL by DANIELS,DYLAN 04:47



MISS 3PTR by CURRY,NATE 04:32
REBOUND OFF by RODRIGUEZ,PEDRO --

04:30 FOUL by KENNON,ISAAC
GOOD FT by RODRIGUEZ,PEDRO 04:30 69-56 V 13
MISS FT by RODRIGUEZ,PEDRO 04:29
-- REBOUND DEF by OLSEN,BOBBY
04:17 MISS JUMPER by HILL,AMIR
-- REBOUND OFF by FASCE,LEXUUS
04:06 TURNOVER by FASCE,LEXUUS
STEAL by DANIELS,DYLAN 04:06
MISS 3PTR by BAYLOR-CARROLL,DONYA 04:00

- REBOUND DEF by KENNON, ISAAC
03:55 69-58 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by GHEE,PERNELL(fastbreak)(in the paint)
- ASSIST by KENNON, ISAAC

GOOD LAYUP by CURRY,NATE(in the paint) 03:30 71-58 V13
03:15 MISS 3PTR by FASCE,LEXUUS
= REBOUND OFF by GHEE,PERNELL
03:11 MISS LAYUP by GHEE,PERNELL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DANIELS,DYLAN =
TURNOVER by CURRY,NATE 02:57
02:57 STEAL by FASCE,LEXUUS
FOUL by CURRY,NATE 02:56
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 02:56
02:48 SUB OUT by HILL,AMIR
02:48 SUB IN by RANDOLPH I11,BRIAN
SUB OUT by DANIELS,DYLAN 02:48
SUB IN by ASALU,CLINTON 02:48
FOUL by CURRY,NATE 02:48

02:48 71-59 V 12 GOOD FT by OLSEN,BOBBY
02:48 71-60 V 11 GOOD FT by OLSEN,BOBBY

SUB OUT by ASALU,CLINTON 02:48
SUB IN by DANIELS,DYLAN 02:48
GOOD 3PTR by CURRY,NATE 02:21 74-60 V 14

ASSIST by SCOTT IIl,ZEGARY --
02:01 74-62 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by OLSEN,BOBBY(in the paint)

MISS DUNK by DANIELS,DYLAN(in the paint) 01:45
= REBOUND DEF by RANDOLPH I11,BRIAN
01:41 TURNOVER by RANDOLPH I11,BRIAN
STEAL by SCOTT II1,ZEGARY 01:41
01:39 FOUL by OLSEN,BOBBY
GOOD FT by CURRY,NATE(fastbreak) 01:39 75-62 V13
01:39 SUB OUT by RANDOLPH I111,BRIAN
01:39 SUB IN by RYAN,JOHN
MISS FT by CURRY,NATE(fastbreak) 01:38

-- REBOUND DEF by FASCE,LEXUUS
01:28 75-64 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by RYAN,JOHN(in the paint)

01:13 FOUL by FASCE,LEXUUS
MISS FT by SCOTT 111,ZEGARY 01:13
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM =
GOOD FT by SCOTT 11,ZEGARY 01:13 76-64 V12
00:59 MISS JUMPER by GHEE,PERNELL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DANIELS,DYLAN -
TURNOVER by CURRY,NATE 00:49
00:49 STEAL by FASCE,LEXUUS
00:43 MISS LAYUP by FASCE,LEXUUS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by RODRIGUEZ,PEDRO -
00:41 FOUL by RYAN,JOHN
GOOD FT by RODRIGUEZ,PEDRO 00:41 77-64 V13
00:41 SUB OUT by RYAN,JOHN
00:41 SUB IN by HILL,AMIR
GOOD FT by RODRIGUEZ,PEDRO 00:41 78-64 V14

00:31 TURNOVER by FASCE,LEXUUS



STEAL by SCOTT I11,ZEGARY

GOOD FT by SCOTT I11,ZEGARY (fastbreak)
GOOD FT by SCOTT I11,ZEGARY (fastbreak)

BLOCK by DANIELS,DYLAN
REBOUND DEF by BAYLOR-CARROLL,DONYA

00:31
00:27
00:27
00:27
00:17

00:10
00:10

79-64 V15
80-64 V 16

FOUL by FASCE,LEXUUS

MISS 3PTR by HILL,AMIR
REBOUND OFF by OLSEN,BOBBY
MISS LAYUP by OLSEN,BOBBY(in the paint)



